

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19272-19273/2013

P.NAZEER ETC.
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

SALAFI TRUST & ANR
ts(s)

Responden

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19272/2013

Despite final chance, counter affidavit has not been
filed.

Matter is ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO.19273/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit
inspite of providing of opportunities to them.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 6 and 7 but no
one has put in appearance.

Respondent NO.5 has been deleted from the array

of
parties.

Matter is ready to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

Office to process accordingly.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.04

17:13:34 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI

)
Registrar