

ITEM NO.105
(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3132-3133/2016

P.NAZEER ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALAFI TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned Advocate-on-Record for the
appellant(s), this matter shall not be taken up this week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER