

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3132-3133/2016

P.NAZEER ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALAFI TRUST & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-03-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)